
Impact of Revised Achievement
Level Cut ScoresLevel Cut Scores



SARASOTA COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PERCENT OF  ELEMENTARY STUDENTS SCORING AT EACH  READING ACHIEVEMENT LEVEL 

2011 ‘CUTS’ COMPARED TO 2012 ‘CUTS’ WITH NEW RULE
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SARASOTA COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PERCENT OF  MIDDLE SCHOOL  STUDENTS SCORING AT EACH  READING ACHIEVEMENT LEVEL 

2011 ‘CUTS’ COMPARED TO 2012 ‘CUTS’ WITH NEW RULE
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SARASOTA COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PERCENT OF  HIGH SCHOOL  STUDENTS SCORING AT EACH  READING ACHIEVEMENT LEVEL 

2011 ‘CUTS’ COMPARED TO 2012 ‘CUTS WITH NEW RULE
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SARASOTA COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PERCENT OF  ELEMENTARY STUDENTS SCORING AT EACH  MATHEMATICS ACHIEVEMENT LEVEL 

2011 ‘CUTS’ COMPARED TO 2012 ‘CUTS’ WITH NEW RULE
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SARASOTA COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PERCENT OF  MIDDLE SCHOOL  STUDENTS SCORING AT EACH  MATHEMATICS ACHIEVEMENT LEVEL 

2011 ‘CUTS’ COMPARED TO 2012 ‘CUTS’ WITH NEW RULE

25.3% 24.2% 26.1% 22.7%

22.8%
21.3%

14.9% 14.8% 14.0% 15.8%
21.3% 17.5%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

14.4% 13.8% 12.7% 13.2%
7.0%

13.5%

16.6% 21.0%
14.9%

19.8%

13.7%

17.0%

28.9%
26.2%

32.4%
28.5%

35.2%

30.6%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

Grade 6 2011 
Cut Scores

Grade 6 2012 
Cut Scores

Grade 7 2011 
Cut Scores

Grade 7 2012 
Cut Scores

Grade 8 2011 
Cut Scores

Grade 8 2012 
Cut Scores



HIGH SCHOOL GRADE CALCULATION













School
Points Earned 

in 2011

Grade 
Associated 
with Points 

Earned

Low Q. 
Read in 

2010

Low Q 
Read in 

2011

At-Risk 
Graduation 

2010

At-Risk 
Graduation 

in 2011
Reason for 

Loss of Letter
Grade in 

2011

PINE VIEW 1528 A 97% 96% 98% 100% NA A

SARASOTA HIGH 1199 A 48% 48% 56% 68% Low Q Read B

SARASOTA MILITARY 1152 A 63% 49% 85% 82% Low Q Read B

BOOKER HIGH 1143 A 42% 58% 61% 60% At-Risk Grad B

RIVERVIEW HIGH 1163 A 43% 43% 56% 53% Both B

VENICE SENIOR HIGH 1150 A 47% 51% 70% 67% At-Risk Grad B

NORTH PORT HIGH 1078 A 44% 44% 79% 68% Both B


